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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

____________ 

 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 

 

TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LTD. 

and GLOBALFOUNDRIES U.S. INC., 

Petitioners,  

 

v. 

 

GODO KAISHA IP BRIDGE 1, 

Patent Owner. 

____________ 

 

Case IPR2016-012461 

Patent 7,126,174 B2 

____________ 

 

Before JUSTIN T. ARBES, MICHAEL J. FITZPATRICK, and 

JENNIFER MEYER CHAGNON, Administrative Patent Judges. 

 

ARBES, Administrative Patent Judge. 

 

ORDER 

Joinder 

35 U.S.C. § 315(c) 

                                           
1 Case IPR2016-01247 has been consolidated with this proceeding.  

GlobalFoundries U.S. Inc.’s motions for joinder in Cases IPR2017-00925 

and IPR2017-00926 were granted. 
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Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 315(c), and as indicated in the caption above, 

GlobalFoundries U.S. Inc. (“GlobalFoundries”) was joined as a party to this 

inter partes review.  See Ex. 3002 (copy of Paper 12 in Case 

IPR2017-00926). 

In consideration of the foregoing, it is hereby:  

ORDERED that GlobalFoundries shall file mandatory notice 

information pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b) within ten business days of this 

Order; and 

FURTHER ORDERED that the parties shall use the above caption for 

all future filings in this proceeding. 
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PETITIONER TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING 

COMPANY, LTD.: 

 

Darren M. Jiron 

E. Robert Yoches 

J.P. Long 

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP 

darren.jiron@finnegan.com 

bob.yoches@finnegan.com 

jp.long@finnegan.com 

 

 

PETITIONER GLOBALFOUNDRIES U.S. INC.: 

 

Kent Cooper 

LAW OFFICE OF KENT J. COOPER 

kent.cooper@kjcooperlaw.com 

 

Adam Floyd 

DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 

floyd.adam@dorsey.com 

 

 

PATENT OWNER: 

 

Neil F. Greenblum 

Michael J. Fink 

Arnold Turk 

GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 

ngreenblum@gbpatent.com 

mfink@gbpatent.com 

aturk@gbpatent.com 
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